
Kern County 
Animal Services

Director’s Monthly 
Report

November 2015



Program Highlights
Rescue

 Rescue partners helped place 160 animals in 
November

Foster
 KCAS Foster program continues to grow and in the 

month of November 73 animals entered foster 
care

TNR
 In 2013 KCAS implemented a Trap-Neuter-Return 

(TNR) program. Through November 2015, 3,722 
cats have gone through the TNR Program
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Spay/Neuter clinics

 In November KCAS held one successful mobile 
spay/neuter and vaccination clinic combined 
in Lost Hills.

 A total of 10 surgeries were performed at the 
Lost Hills clinic

November 21st, 2015
 34 Licenses
 33 Rabies
 46 DHPP
 0 FVRCP
 19 free microchips  
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Offsite vaccination clinics
 November 14th

Fruitvale-Norris Park
 118 Licenses
 116 Rabies
 92 DHPP
 14 FVRCP
 40 free microchips  

Wednesday evening vaccination clinics
 November 4th

 51 Licenses
 55 Rabies
 42 DHPP
 15 FVRCP
 23 free microchips  

 November 11th

 41 Licenses
 43 Rabies
 46 DHPP
 12 FVRCP
 31 free microchips  

 November 18th

 42 Licenses
 41 Rabies
 50 DHPP
 8 FVRCP
 21 free microchips  

Between October, 2012 and November 2015 KCAS has 
implanted 10,537 microchips

4



 KCAS held their 5th annual Home for the 
Holidays event which began November 
2nd, 2015

 In November, 414 animals were adopted

 Year-to-date 3,631 animals have been 
adopted

Adoptions
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Volunteers
 Volunteers donated approximately 1,939 total hours in 

November which is equivalent to 11.2 staff members

 The value that has been given back to KCAS by 
volunteers is approximately $47,026

940.75

651.00

78.25

268.00

1.25

Hours

Core Volunteers

Work Release

EPP 630.25
27.00

36.25

49.750.00
8.00

32.25
52.50

22.50
82.25

Work Performed

Animal Care & Cleaning
PETCO
House & Offsite Clinics
Bed Making Project
Orientation
Photography
Office/PEET Admin
Training
Grooming
Socialization
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Field Services

 Dogs returned to their owners in the field in 
the month of November was 27

 Dogs secured on property by an Animal 
Control Officer in the month of November 
was 73
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